Cumulative Count and Percent
2010 Post Graduate Survey

Cumulative Cumulative

Count Percent Count Percent
RACE/ETHNIC GROUP
Asian/Pacific Islander 1 1.10 % 1 1.10 %
Black (non Hispanic) 73 80.22 % 74 81.32 %
Hispanic 8 8.79 % 82 90.11 %
White (non Hispanic) 6 6.59 % 88 96.70 %
Other (please specify) 3 3.30 % 91 100.00 %
Total Responses 91 100.00 % 91 100.00 %
Are you the first person in your family to graduate from college? (Other than brothers
and sisters that may also be in college)
Yes 43 47.78 % 43 47.78 %
No 47 52.22 % 90 100.00 %
Total Responses 90 100.00 % 90 100.00 %
Do you have children under 18 that live with you?
Yes 20 21.74 % 20 21.74 %
No 72 78.26 % 92 100.00 %
Total Responses 92 100.00 % 92 100.00 %
What was your status when you entered HT?
Freshmen 44 48.35 % 44 48.35 %
Transfer Student 47 51.65 % 91 100.00 %
Total Responses 91 100.00 % 91 100.00 %
Worked while attending HT?
Full-time 32 35.16 % 32 35.16 %
Part-time 44 48.35 % 76 83.52 %
| did not work 15 16.48 % 91 100.00 %
Total Responses 91 100.00 % 91 100.00 %
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Count Percent Count Percent
Gender
Male 37 40.22 % 37 40.22 %
Female 55 59.78 % 92 100.00 %
Total Responses 92 100.00 % 92 100.00 %

Section 2 [Education and Employment] What is your Major?

Biology (BA/BS) 3 3.26 % 3 3.26 %
Business Administration 23 25.00 % 26 28.26 %
Chemistry (BA) 2 217 % 28 30.43 %
Computer Science 2 217 % 30 32.61 %
Criminal Justice (BA) 11 11.96 % 41 44.57 %
English (BA) 7 7.61 % 48 52.17 %
History (BA) 3 3.26 % 51 55.43 %
International Business 2 217 % 53 57.61 %
Kinesiology (BA) 17 18.48 % 70 76.09 %
Mathematics (BS) 1 1.09 % 71 77.17 %
Music (BA) 2 217 % 73 79.35 %
Political Science (BA) 1 1.09 % 74 80.43 %
Psychology (BA) 6 6.52 % 80 86.96 %
Sociology (BA) 3 3.26 % 83 90.22 %
Teacher Education (BA) 9 9.78 % 92 100.00 %

Total Responses 92 100.00 % 92 100.00 %

What is your GPA in your Major?

2.00-2.49 6 7.32% 6 7.32%
2.50-2.99 22 26.83 % 28 34.15%
3.00 - 3.49 36 43.90 % 64 78.05 %
3.50 - 4.00 18 21.95% 82 100.00 %

Total Responses 82 100.00 % 82 100.00 %

How much did you borrow for your College Education?

None 8 8.70 % 8 8.70 %
Less than $5,000 6 6.52 % 14 15.22 %
Between $5,000 - $14,999 16 17.39 % 30 32.61 %
Between $15,000 - $30,000 37 40.22 % 67 72.83 %
More than $30,000 25 27.17 % 92 100.00 %

Total Responses 92 100.00 % 92 100.00 %
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Did you participate in the Campus Fair?
Yes 55 61.80 % 55 61.80 %
No 34 38.20 % 89 100.00 %
Total Responses 89 100.00 % 89 100.00 %
Did you interview with employers as a result of the Campus Career Fair?
Yes 19 21.84 % 19 21.84 %
No 68 78.16 % 87 100.00 %
Total Responses 87 100.00 % 87 100.00 %
Did you receive any job offers as a result of the Campus Career Fair?
Yes 15 17.24 % 15 17.24 %
No 72 82.76 % 87 100.00 %
Total Responses 87 100.00 % 87 100.00 %
Did you participate in the Internship Fair?
Yes 32 36.36 % 32 36.36 %
No 56 63.64 % 88 100.00 %
Total Responses 88 100.00 % 88 100.00 %
Did you interview with employers as a result of the Internship Fair?
Yes 10 11.49 % 10 11.49 %
No 77 88.51 % 87 100.00 %
Total Responses 87 100.00 % 87 100.00 %
Did you receive any job offers as a result of the Internship Fair?
Yes 12 13.95 % 12 13.95 %
No 74 86.05 % 86 100.00 %
Total Responses 86 100.00 % 86 100.00 %
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Did you participate in an Internship while at HT?
Yes 67 77.01 % 67 77.01 %
No 20 22.99 % 87 100.00 %
Total Responses 87 100.00 % 87 100.00 %
How did you find out about your Internship?
Career Services 7 8.24 % 7 8.24 %
Career Services Website 1 1.18 % 8 9.41 %
Direct Contact 4 471 % 12 14.12 %
HT Professor 32 37.65% 44 51.76 %
HT Staff 6 7.06 % 50 58.82 %
Internet 3 3.53% 53 62.35 %
Networking 11 12.94 % 64 75.29 %
N/A 13 15.29 % 77 90.59 %
Other (please specify) 8 9.41 % 85 100.00 %
Total Responses 85 100.00 % 85 100.00 %
Employment (check all that applies)
Employed Full-Time 40 40.40 % 40 40.40 %
Employed Part-Time 20 20.20 % 60 60.61 %
Seeking Employment 33 33.33% 93 93.94 %
Not Seeking Employment 6 6.06 % 99 100.00 %
Total Responses 99 99
If employed, are you in your field of interest?
Yes 29 43.28 % 29 43.28 %
No 38 56.72 % 67 100.00 %
Total Responses 67 100.00 % 67 100.00 %
Where did you first learn of your position?
Career Services 4 6.06 % 4 6.06 %
Career Related Experience / Internship 3 455 % 7 10.61 %
Directly contacted Organization 7 10.61 % 14 21.21 %
HT Professor 4 6.06 % 18 27.27 %
Internet / Website 8 12.12 % 26 39.39 %
Networking (friends, family, self) 25 37.88 % 51 77.27 %
Other (please specify) 15 22.73% 66 100.00 %
Total Responses 66 100.00 % 66 100.00 %
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Count Percent Count Percent

Continuing Education: Have been accepted/will attend

Grad School 47 88.68 % a7 88.68 %
Other Professional School 5 9.43 % 52 98.11 %
Advanced Coursework (please specify) 1 1.89 % 53 100.00 %

Total Responses 53 100.00 % 53 100.00 %

Salary Range (please check one)

<$19,999 25 41.67 % 25 41.67 %
$20K - 24,999 9 15.00 % 34 56.67 %
$25K - 29,999 6 10.00 % 40 66.67 %
$30K - 34,999 9 15.00 % 49 81.67 %
$35K - 39,999 1 1.67 % 50 83.33 %
$40K - 44,999 2 3.33% 52 86.67 %
$45K - 49,999 3 5.00 % 55 91.67 %
>$50K 5 8.33% 60 100.00 %

Total Responses 60 100.00 % 60 100.00 %

Prepared me for Graduation School

N/A 7 7.61 % 7 7.61%
Poor 3 3.26 % 10 10.87 %
Fair 9 9.78 % 19 20.65 %
Satisfactory 30 32.61 % 49 53.26 %
Good 33 35.87 % 82 89.13 %
Excellent 10 10.87 % 92 100.00 %

Total Responses 92 100.00 % 92 100.00 %

Prepared me for Employment

N/A 3 3.26 % 3 3.26 %
Poor 1 1.09 % 4 4.35%
Fair 7 7.61 % 11 11.96 %
Satisfactory 28 30.43 % 39 42.39 %
Good 41 44.57 % 80 86.96 %
Excellent 12 13.04 % 92 100.00 %

Total Responses 92 100.00 % 92 100.00 %
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Academic Advising
Poor 4 4.35% 4 4.35%
Fair 6 6.52 % 10 10.87 %
Satisfactory 19 20.65 % 29 31.52 %
Good 33 35.87 % 62 67.39 %
Excellent 30 3261 % 92 100.00 %
Total Responses 92 100.00 % 92 100.00 %
Admissions Requirements
N/A 1 1.09 % 1 1.09 %
Poor 2 217 % 3 3.26 %
Fair 11 11.96 % 14 15.22 %
Satisfactory 24 26.09 % 38 41.30 %
Good 39 42.39 % 77 83.70 %
Excellent 15 16.30 % 92 100.00 %
Total Responses 92 100.00 % 92 100.00 %
Availability of Courses Offered
N/A 1 1.09 % 1 1.09 %
Poor 16 17.39% 17 18.48 %
Fair 16 17.39 % 33 35.87 %
Satisfactory 24 26.09 % 57 61.96 %
Good 26 28.26 % 83 90.22 %
Excellent 9 9.78 % 92 100.00 %
Total Responses 92 100.00 % 92 100.00 %
Campus Safety
N/A 1 1.09 % 1 1.09 %
Poor 17 18.48 % 18 19.57 %
Fair 14 15.22 % 32 34.78 %
Satisfactory 30 32.61 % 62 67.39 %
Good 21 22.83 % 83 90.22 %
Excellent 9 9.78 % 92 100.00 %
Total Responses 92 100.00 % 92 100.00 %
August 6, 2010 Page 6 of 12



Cumulative Count and Percent

2010 Post Graduate Survey

Cumulative Cumulative

Count Percent Count Percent
Assessment and Advising
Poor 4 4.40% 4 4.40 %
Fair 7 7.69 % 11 12.09 %
Satisfactory 22 24.18% 33 36.26 %
Good 35 38.46 % 68 74.73 %
Excellent 23 25.27% 91 100.00 %
Total Responses 91 100.00 % 91 100.00 %
Bursar Window
Poor 2 217 % 2 217 %
Fair 17 18.48 % 19 20.65 %
Satisfactory 19 20.65 % 38 41.30 %
Good 40 43.48 % 78 84.78 %
Excellent 14 15.22 % 92 100.00 %
Total Responses 92 100.00 % 92 100.00 %
Chapel Services
N/A 21 23.08 % 21 23.08 %
Poor 1 1.10 % 22 24.18 %
Fair 2 2.20 % 24 26.37 %
Satisfactory 21 23.08 % 45 49.45 %
Good 34 37.36 % 79 86.81 %
Excellent 12 13.19% 91 100.00 %
Total Responses 91 100.00 % 91 100.00 %
Financial Aid
N/A 2 217 % 2 217 %
Poor 7 7.61 % 9 9.78 %
Fair 12 13.04 % 21 22.83 %
Satisfactory 21 22.83% 42 45.65 %
Good 32 34.78 % 74 80.43 %
Excellent 18 19.57 % 92 100.00 %
Total Responses 92 100.00 % 92 100.00 %
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Food Services
N/A 21 22.83 % 21 22.83 %
Poor 12 13.04 % 33 35.87 %
Fair 15 16.30 % 48 52.17 %
Satisfactory 22 2391 % 70 76.09 %
Good 15 16.30 % 85 92.39 %
Excellent 7 7.61 % 92 100.00 %
Total Responses 92 100.00 % 92 100.00 %
Health Services
N/A 20 21.98 % 20 21.98 %
Poor 4 4.40 % 24 26.37 %
Fair 8 8.79 % 32 35.16 %
Satisfactory 23 2527 % 55 60.44 %
Good 22 24.18 % 77 84.62 %
Excellent 14 15.38 % 91 100.00 %
Total Responses 91 100.00 % 91 100.00 %
Housing
N/A 31 33.70 % 31 33.70 %
Poor 17 18.48 % 48 52.17 %
Fair 15 16.30 % 63 68.48 %
Satisfactory 14 15.22 % 77 83.70 %
Good 12 13.04 % 89 96.74 %
Excellent 3 3.26 % 92 100.00 %
Total Responses 92 100.00 % 92 100.00 %
Intramural Activities
N/A 27 29.35% 27 29.35 %
Poor 13 14.13 % 40 43.48 %
Fair 7 7.61% 47 51.09 %
Satisfactory 15 16.30 % 62 67.39 %
Good 23 25.00 % 85 92.39 %
Excellent 7 7.61 % 92 100.00 %
Total Responses 92 100.00 % 92 100.00 %
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Library Hours
N/A 7 7.61 % 7 7.61 %
Poor 7 7.61 % 14 15.22 %
Fair 11 11.96 % 25 27.17 %
Satisfactory 20 21.74% 45 48.91 %
Good 32 34.78 % 77 83.70 %
Excellent 15 16.30 % 92 100.00 %
Total Responses 92 100.00 % 92 100.00 %
Library Resources
N/A 6 6.59 % 6 6.59 %
Poor 5 5.49 % 11 12.09 %
Fair 10 10.99 % 21 23.08 %
Satisfactory 20 21.98 % 41 45.05 %
Good 32 35.16 % 73 80.22 %
Excellent 18 19.78 % 91 100.00 %
Total Responses 91 100.00 % 91 100.00 %
Mail Services
N/A 26 28.89 % 26 28.89 %
Fair 1 111 % 27 30.00 %
Satisfactory 14 15.56 % 41 45.56 %
Good 28 3111 % 69 76.67 %
Excellent 21 23.33 % 90 100.00 %
Total Responses 90 100.00 % 90 100.00 %
My department of Major
Poor 2 2.20% 2 2.20%
Fair 2 2.20% 4 4.40 %
Satisfactory 20 21.98 % 24 26.37 %
Good 36 39.56 % 60 65.93 %
Excellent 31 34.07 % 91 100.00 %
Total Responses 91 100.00 % 91 100.00 %
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Career and Graduate Services
N/A 6 6.59 % 6 6.59 %
Poor 2 2.20 % 8 8.79 %
Fair 7 7.69 % 15 16.48 %
Satisfactory 18 19.78 % 33 36.26 %
Good 34 37.36 % 67 73.63 %
Excellent 24 26.37 % 91 100.00 %
Total Responses 91 100.00 % 91 100.00 %
Quality of Instructors
Fair 4 4.35% 4 4.35%
Satisfactory 23 25.00 % 27 29.35 %
Good 48 52.17 % 75 81.52 %
Excellent 17 18.48 % 92 100.00 %
Total Responses 92 100.00 % 92 100.00 %
Registration and Records
Poor 10 11.24 % 10 11.24 %
Fair 9 10.11 % 19 21.35%
Satisfactory 23 25.84 % 42 47.19 %
Good 32 35.96 % 74 83.15%
Excellent 15 16.85 % 89 100.00 %
Total Responses 89 100.00 % 89 100.00 %
Student Government Association
N/A 24 26.09 % 24 26.09 %
Poor 6 6.52 % 30 32.61 %
Fair 18 19.57 % 48 52.17 %
Satisfactory 18 19.57 % 66 71.74 %
Good 17 18.48 % 83 90.22 %
Excellent 9 9.78 % 92 100.00 %
Total Responses 92 100.00 % 92 100.00 %
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Tutoring Services
N/A 30 32.61 % 30 32.61 %
Poor 4 4.35% 34 36.96 %
Fair 9 9.78 % 43 46.74 %
Satisfactory 20 21.74% 63 68.48 %
Good 21 22.83 % 84 91.30 %
Excellent 8 8.70 % 92 100.00 %
Total Responses 92 100.00 % 92 100.00 %
Variety of Courses offered
N/A 1 111% 1 1.11%
Poor 15 16.67 % 16 17.78 %
Fair 21 23.33% 37 4111 %
Satisfactory 29 32.22% 66 73.33%
Good 20 22.22 % 86 95.56 %
Excellent 4 4.44 % 90 100.00 %
Total Responses 90 100.00 % 90 100.00 %
Disability Services
N/A 37 41.11 % 37 41.11 %
Poor 7 7.78 % 44 48.89 %
Fair 9 10.00 % 53 58.89 %
Satisfactory 16 17.78 % 69 76.67 %
Good 15 16.67 % 84 93.33 %
Excellent 6 6.67 % 90 100.00 %
Total Responses 90 100.00 % 90 100.00 %
First Year Experience
N/A 21 23.33% 21 23.33%
Poor 3 3.33% 24 26.67 %
Fair 12 13.33% 36 40.00 %
Satisfactory 20 22.22% 56 62.22 %
Good 23 25.56 % 79 87.78 %
Excellent 11 12.22 % 90 100.00 %
Total Responses 90 100.00 % 90 100.00 %
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Computer Services
N/A 2 222% 2 2.22%
Poor 15 16.67 % 17 18.89 %
Fair 17 18.89 % 34 37.78 %
Satisfactory 22 2444 % 56 62.22 %
Good 24 26.67 % 80 88.89 %
Excellent 10 1111 % 90 100.00 %
Total Responses 90 100.00 % 90 100.00 %
Computer Labs
Poor 16 17.78 % 16 17.78 %
Fair 17 18.89 % 33 36.67 %
Satisfactory 20 22.22 % 53 58.89 %
Good 25 27.78 % 78 86.67 %
Excellent 12 13.33 % 90 100.00 %
Total Responses 90 100.00 % 90 100.00 %
HT's Commitment to Excellence
N/A 1 1.10 % 1 1.10 %
Poor 8 8.79 % 9 9.89 %
Fair 18 19.78 % 27 29.67 %
Satisfactory 27 29.67 % 54 59.34 %
Good 27 29.67 % 81 89.01 %
Excellent 10 10.99 % 91 100.00 %
Total Responses 91 100.00 % 91 100.00 %
Intercollegiate Activities
N/A 17 18.48 % 17 18.48 %
Poor 5 5.43 % 22 2391 %
Fair 12 13.04 % 34 36.96 %
Satisfactory 21 22.83% 55 59.78 %
Good 27 29.35% 82 89.13 %
Excellent 10 10.87 % 92 100.00 %
Total Responses 92 100.00 % 92 100.00 %
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